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Larry & Ted’s
Dartmouth Ride

12 & 17 & 31 Mile Routes
Map #155 - April 2003

Directions to Start
[-195 to Faunce Corner, Dartmouth
South on Faunce Corner for 1.1 miles
Left at lights onto RT 6 for 0.1 miles
Right at lights onto Tucker for 3.4 miles
Start is on Left at Dartmouth HS
(Bakerville & Russells Mills)
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12 Miles
Turn right onto Russells Mills from
Rock-O-Dundee

17 Miles
Turn left onto Division from
Gidley Town

Scenic Notes:

This is a new ride (2003) through the
familiar towns of Dartmouth & Westport.
The ride was designed to maximize
views of the water, starting from the
new high school. There are great picnic
spots at Little River Beach, The Lloyd
Center, Davoll's, Westport Vineyards,
Horseneck Beach & Destruction Brook
and many other places. The long ride
takes you along Horseneck Beach on

a path that is too crowded to use in

the summer.

Food
Davolls Country Store
Dairy Chief / Dunkin Donuts
Bayside Restaurant



Larry and Ted’s Darthmouth Ride #155

Directions

Left onto Baskerville Rd. from parking lot
Continue onto Bakerville Rd

Turn left onto Gulf Rd

Turn right onto Smith Neck Rd
Slight right to stay on Smith Neck Rd
Turn right onto Little River Rd
Continue onto Potomska Rd

Slight left onto Rock ODundee Rd
Turn right at Russels MillsRd

Turn left onto Fisher Rd

Turn left onto Gidley Rd

ARROWS STOP

Continue onto Hixbridge Rd

Turn right onto Old Pine Hill Rd

Turn left onto Pine Hill Rd

Turn right onto Hixbridge Rd

Turn left onto Drift Rd

Turn left onto MA-88 S

Continue onto John Reed Rd

Turn left onto E Beach Rd

E Beach Rd turns dightly left and becomes
Horseneck Rd

Turn right onto Cross Rd

ARROWS RESUME

Turn left onto Division Rd

Turn right onto Slades Corner Rd
Turn left onto Russels Mills Rd
Continue onto Russells Mills Rd
Turn left to stay on Russells MillsRd

Cue Sheet

Distance between turns

0.1mi
0.6 mi
1.4 mi
0.6mi
2.8 mi
0.9mi
2.4 mi
1.0 mi
0.0mi
1.8 mi

0.8 mi
0.5 mi
0.9mi
1.4 mi
1.0 mi
3.3mi
1.2 mi
1.8 mi

0.8 mi
2.2 mi

0.4mi
2.3 mi
1.5 mi
0.0mi
2.3 mi

Cum. Distance

0.1 mi
0.7mi
2.1 mi
2.7 mi
5.5mi
6.4 mi
8.8 mi
9.8 mi
9.8 mi
11.6 mi

12.4 mi
12.9 mi
13.8 mi
15.2 mi
16.2 mi
19.5 mi
20.7 mi
22.5 mi

23.3 mi
25.5 mi

25.9mi
28.2mi
29.7 mi
29.7 mi
32.0 mi
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