

OR:

1 mile

check WWW.NBWCLUB.ORG for an application

HELMETS ARE REQUIRED TO PREVENT SERIOUS HEAD INJURIES

Food

Davolls Country Store Dairy Chief / Dunkin Donuts Bayside Restaurant

Larry and Ted's Darthmouth Ride #155

Cue Sheet

Directions	Distance between turns	Cum. Distance
Left onto Baskerville Rd. from parking lot		
Continue onto Bakerville Rd	0.1 mi	0.1 mi
Turn left onto Gulf Rd	0.6 mi	0.7 mi
Turn right onto Smith Neck Rd	1.4 mi	2.1 mi
Slight right to stay on Smith Neck Rd	0.6mi	2.7 mi
Turn right onto Little River Rd	2.8 mi	5.5 mi
Continue onto Potomska Rd	0.9 mi	6.4 mi
Slight left onto Rock ODundee Rd	2.4 mi	8.8 mi
Turn right at Russels Mills Rd	1.0 mi	9.8 mi
Turn left onto Fisher Rd	0.0 mi	9.8 mi
Turn left onto Gidley Rd	1.8 mi	11.6 mi
ARROWS STOP		
Continue onto Hixbridge Rd	0.8 mi	12.4 mi
Turn right onto Old Pine Hill Rd	0.5 mi	12.9 mi
Turn left onto Pine Hill Rd	0.9 mi	13.8 mi
Turn right onto Hixbridge Rd	1.4 mi	15.2 mi
Turn left onto Drift Rd	1.0 mi	16.2 mi
Turn left onto MA-88 S	3.3 mi	19.5 mi
Continue onto John Reed Rd	1.2 mi	20.7 mi
Turn left onto E Beach Rd	1.8 mi	22.5 mi
E Beach Rd turns slightly left and becomes		
Horseneck Rd	0.8 mi	23.3 mi
Turn right onto Cross Rd	2.2 mi	25.5 mi
ARROWS RESUME		
Turn left onto Division Rd	0.4 mi	25.9 mi
Turn right onto Slades Corner Rd	2.3 mi	28.2 mi
Turn left onto Russels Mills Rd	1.5 mi	29.7 mi
Continue onto Russells Mills Rd	0.0 mi	29.7 mi
Turn left to stay on Russells Mills Rd	2.3 mi	32.0 mi